DOC # 0763832 05/17/2010 02:30 PM Deputy: DI OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: QM RESORTS

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee:

17.00 3.90

BK-0510 PG-3318 RPTT: 3

PTN APN 1319-30-542-010

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

The Ridge Sierra Property Owners Association 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That LEATH SANCHEZ-HOXIE AND NORMA SANCHEZ-HOXIE, husband and wife and SCOTT MARTIN AND KRISTINA K. MARTIN, husband and wife

in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

THE RIDGE SIERRA PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS

our

hand this 30th day of

- ~ (

EATH CANCER MOVE

LEATH SANCHEZ HOXIE

SCOTT MARTIN

2010.

NORMA SANCHEZ-HOXIE

KRISTINA K. MARTIN

BK- 0510 PG- 3319



All-purpose Acknowledgment California only

State of California
County of Salvanumto
On 03/30/10 before me, Rachel Wille, Notany Publice insert name and title of the officer),
On 03/30/10 before me, Rachel WII'E, Notamphblice insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Lath Sanctez - Hoxie and Norma Sarchez - Hoxie
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. RACHEL WYLIE Commission # 1698895 Notary Public - California Butte County MyComm. Expres Oct 14, 2010 Signature Signature

Notary Seal

Scanner Enabled Stores should scan this form Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operation



FO01-000DSG5350CA-01

DSG5350 CA (12-07 113424)

BK- 0510 PG- 3320 05/17/2010



All-purpose Acknowledgment California only

State of California	
County of Sacramento	\ \
on 03/80/10 before me, Rushof W/1e, Notary Publicere insert personally appeared Scott Martin and Kristina K. M.	name and title of the officer),
personally appeared Scott Martin Land Kristina K. M.	artin
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Total Sound For State and Confection	RACHEL WYLIE ommission # 1698895 tary Public - California - Butte County Comm. Expires Oct 14, 2010
Signature WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Seal

Scanner Enabled Stores should scan this form Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operation

DS65350 CA (12-07 113424)



FO01-000DSG5350CA-01

BK- 0510 PG- 3321 0763832 Page: 4 Of 4 05/17/2010

EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 02) 02-010-24-02

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 3 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. A2 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the PRIME "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-010